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League Message

FINAL STANDINGS FOR THE 2023-2024 DART LEAGUE SEASON!
THANKS FOR SHOOTING! HOPE 2 C U ALL BACK NEXT FALL!

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Win% Games Wins Losses

Division: A
SMOKIN DARTS 68.9 286 197 89
THE FUNKY BUNCH 66.8 286 191 95
MARKING IT SEXY 59.8 286 171 115
LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 59.8 286 171 115
WHATS THE POINT 53.5 286 153 133
DARTY IN THE USA 52.8 286 151 135

Division: B
WHO DARTED 55.9 286 160 126
BLUNT TIPS 53.8 286 154 132
BROS N ARROWS 53.1 286 152 134
JUST THE TIP 50.0 286 143 143
BUSCH LEAGUE 49.3 286 141 145
ONE DOT AWAY 47.9 286 137 149

Division: C
INSANE DART POSSE 48.3 286 138 148
DARTSIDE O THE FORCE 45.8 286 131 155
DILLIGAF 45.1 286 129 157
DARTY DEEDS 36.4 286 104 182
LUCKY DUCKIES 35.7 286 102 184
RIGHT IN THE BULLS 17.1 286 49 237

Most Improved Players for week 5, Division A, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

GREG MICKELSON WHATS THE POINT 24.50 25.82 1.32
JAMES HALEY LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 21.47 21.58 0.11
CAMERON LEIBFRIED SMOKIN DARTS 18.80 18.89 0.09
KYLE MILLAR WHATS THE POINT 21.53 21.58 0.05
MATT COFFMAN WHATS THE POINT 16.40 16.44 0.04

Division A, All X01 games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

MIKEY WARD THE FUNKY BUNCH 32.12 57 34 69 140 1 157 125 0 1 9
ROSS OLSON SMOKIN DARTS 30.33 57 28 52 133 1 160 117 0 0 6
BOB GULLINGSRUD THE FUNKY BUNCH 29.25 12 4 10 25 1 160 160 0 1 1
JAROD ECKERT THE FUNKY BUNCH 28.78 27 11 21 56 2 160 152 0 0 1
BRENT GREENING SMOKIN DARTS 25.89 3 1 2 7 0 150 4 0 0 0
GREG MICKELSON WHATS THE POINT 25.82 9 6 3 15 1 160 100 0 0 0
VICTOR SOKOLOFSKY DARTY IN THE USA 25.78 3 0 2 4 0 150 0 0 0 0
JACK FOLSTROM DARTY IN THE USA 24.87 33 11 11 65 0 150 132 0 0 1
MATT KIRSCHENMANN MARKING IT SEXY 24.85 57 25 16 110 3 160 140 0 1 2
NICK GRAVES WHATS THE POINT 24.70 60 22 9 125 3 160 135 0 0 1
ALLEN SORENSEN THE FUNKY BUNCH 24.63 21 4 10 44 0 150 43 0 0 0
DORI AMUNDSON SMOKIN DARTS 24.43 33 14 12 71 0 150 100 0 0 0
SETH FREDERICK SMOKIN DARTS 24.22 63 22 28 98 0 150 101 0 1 5
TONY PAWLOWSKI DARTY IN THE USA 23.75 15 5 4 24 1 160 98 0 0 0
BRENT MORIN THE FUNKY BUNCH 23.61 6 2 2 10 0 150 65 0 0 0
VINCENT FLOYD THE FUNKY BUNCH 23.22 9 5 3 16 0 150 150 0 1 1
AARON KAPPES LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 23.09 39 14 3 71 0 150 115 0 0 2
MATT REITAN MARKING IT SEXY 23.04 60 17 11 108 0 150 104 0 0 0
DUSTIN LAROQUE DARTY IN THE USA 22.73 15 8 10 19 0 150 108 0 0 0
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Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

CLAYTON WILLIAMS WHATS THE POINT 22.63 6 1 0 12 0 119 2 0 0 0
JOHN SWANSON LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 22.58 60 23 14 102 0 150 116 0 0 1
CODY LEE DARTY IN THE USA 22.50 15 5 3 22 0 150 125 0 0 0
DEREK HAUGRUD THE FUNKY BUNCH 22.02 24 7 2 34 0 150 71 0 0 0
MARK PINA WHATS THE POINT 21.83 9 4 1 19 0 150 77 0 0 0
KYLE MILLAR WHATS THE POINT 21.58 60 18 0 92 6 160 112 0 0 1
JAMES HALEY LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 21.58 54 14 12 68 0 150 136 0 0 1
TREVOR MAGNUSON SMOKIN DARTS 21.44 54 13 8 64 1 151 78 0 1 0
TANNER LARSON DARTY IN THE USA 21.27 48 12 10 61 0 150 72 0 0 2
CODY STANGELAND DARTY IN THE USA 21.08 27 7 6 38 0 150 90 0 0 2
ANDY KAPPES LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 20.99 3 1 0 6 0 118 47 0 0 0
HANH KUPFER DARTY IN THE USA 20.76 18 7 1 26 0 150 82 0 0 0
JESSE WIEMER MARKING IT SEXY 20.67 66 20 7 74 0 150 87 0 0 1
ELI WOLD SMOKIN DARTS 20.09 3 1 1 2 0 150 76 0 0 0
TREVOR GOURNEAU DARTY IN THE USA 20.07 18 3 4 20 0 150 81 0 0 0
JORDAN SPERL THE FUNKY BUNCH 19.66 63 13 5 61 0 150 119 0 0 1
RYAN HESTBECK MARKING IT SEXY 19.44 6 1 0 11 0 120 50 0 0 0
LANDIS LAVANGER MARKING IT SEXY 19.41 63 20 7 59 0 150 70 0 0 1
DAVE ROBILLARD LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 19.26 57 13 6 55 0 150 65 0 0 0
CAMERON LEIBFRIED SMOKIN DARTS 18.89 57 15 5 46 1 152 101 0 0 0
TONY NICKLES MARKING IT SEXY 18.64 9 3 1 6 0 150 62 0 0 0
BRENNA ASHBURN THE FUNKY BUNCH 17.94 6 3 0 2 0 150 78 0 0 0
THERON KALLANDER MARKING IT SEXY 17.75 9 2 0 6 0 130 22 0 0 0
RUTH WIRTZ LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 17.60 33 7 0 17 0 120 67 0 0 0
NICK SHORES WHATS THE POINT 17.40 60 7 2 37 0 150 120 0 0 1
JUSTIN PETERSON THE FUNKY BUNCH 17.39 3 0 0 1 0 102 0 0 0 0
TREVOR NELSON DARTY IN THE USA 17.11 54 11 3 35 0 150 128 0 0 1
BRITTANY LARSON DARTY IN THE USA 16.77 63 12 2 40 0 150 121 0 0 0
KRISTINE NELSON THE FUNKY BUNCH 16.63 30 5 1 13 0 150 67 0 0 0
MATT COFFMAN WHATS THE POINT 16.44 57 6 0 31 0 121 82 0 0 0
JENNI WARD THE FUNKY BUNCH 15.97 3 0 0 1 0 118 0 0 0 0
ROBERT RAMIREZ LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 15.00 3 0 0 1 0 120 0 0 0 0
CODY ROBILLARD LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 14.94 18 3 0 6 0 124 72 0 0 0
LOGAN VETTER THE FUNKY BUNCH 13.66 6 0 0 1 0 117 0 0 0 0
JAMES WOOD THE FUNKY BUNCH 13.12 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 5, Division A, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

NICK SHORES WHATS THE POINT 1.86 1.91 0.05
DUSTIN LAROQUE DARTY IN THE USA 2.26 2.31 0.05
MATT REITAN MARKING IT SEXY 2.30 2.33 0.03
JESSE WIEMER MARKING IT SEXY 2.22 2.23 0.01
JOHN SWANSON LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 2.22 2.23 0.01

Division A, All Cricket games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR Games Wins Hats WH 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Marks Darts Rnds

MIKEY WARD THE FUNKY BUNCH 3.78 76 42 4 5 42 20 27 3 8 1286 1021 355
BOB GULLINGSRUD THE FUNKY BUNCH 3.53 16 3 1 0 11 4 5 0 0 238 202 69
ROSS OLSON SMOKIN DARTS 3.27 76 37 4 1 40 29 16 0 1 1210 1111 381
JACK FOLSTROM DARTY IN THE USA 3.02 44 17 5 1 29 10 11 0 0 669 664 225
BRENT GREENING SMOKIN DARTS 2.86 4 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 60 63 21
VICTOR SOKOLOFSKY DARTY IN THE USA 2.82 4 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 62 66 22
JAROD ECKERT THE FUNKY BUNCH 2.78 36 13 2 2 15 5 4 0 1 473 511 173
CODY LEE DARTY IN THE USA 2.76 20 11 0 0 11 5 5 0 1 360 392 133
ALLEN SORENSEN THE FUNKY BUNCH 2.75 28 9 0 0 9 5 2 0 2 338 369 125
MATT KIRSCHENMANN MARKING IT SEXY 2.72 76 28 8 0 36 12 9 1 1 1059 1166 398
NICK GRAVES WHATS THE POINT 2.66 80 29 5 0 26 17 9 0 2 1117 1259 429
TONY PAWLOWSKI DARTY IN THE USA 2.64 20 7 0 0 9 4 0 0 0 282 321 108
DORI AMUNDSON SMOKIN DARTS 2.61 44 13 3 0 17 9 8 0 0 621 714 242
MARK PINA WHATS THE POINT 2.60 12 5 0 0 5 2 1 0 0 174 201 69
VINCENT FLOYD THE FUNKY BUNCH 2.59 12 3 0 0 6 1 2 0 0 178 206 69
BRENT MORIN THE FUNKY BUNCH 2.53 8 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 76 90 30
SETH FREDERICK SMOKIN DARTS 2.49 84 30 2 0 26 16 6 0 0 1064 1283 439
GREG MICKELSON WHATS THE POINT 2.47 12 2 0 0 10 0 3 0 0 158 192 65
TREVOR MAGNUSON SMOKIN DARTS 2.39 72 19 0 0 21 8 8 0 0 906 1137 386
CLAYTON WILLIAMS WHATS THE POINT 2.37 8 3 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 129 163 56
KYLE MILLAR WHATS THE POINT 2.36 80 21 3 0 20 11 6 1 0 994 1263 429
MATT REITAN MARKING IT SEXY 2.33 80 23 1 0 17 6 9 0 1 1013 1302 446
DUSTIN LAROQUE DARTY IN THE USA 2.31 20 3 0 0 5 3 0 0 1 283 367 124
TANNER LARSON DARTY IN THE USA 2.27 64 17 2 0 19 9 4 0 2 851 1126 378
JAMES HALEY LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 2.24 72 27 1 0 18 7 3 1 0 937 1256 429
JOHN SWANSON LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 2.23 80 23 1 0 22 6 5 0 0 1015 1363 461
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Player Team MPR Games Wins Hats WH 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Marks Darts Rnds

JESSE WIEMER MARKING IT SEXY 2.23 88 12 1 0 23 12 8 0 2 1102 1485 500
RYAN HESTBECK MARKING IT SEXY 2.19 8 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 84 115 40
AARON KAPPES LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 2.16 52 20 2 1 12 4 2 0 1 605 840 287
CODY STANGELAND DARTY IN THE USA 2.14 36 7 1 0 12 2 0 0 0 458 641 216
DEREK HAUGRUD THE FUNKY BUNCH 2.02 32 6 1 0 7 1 2 0 0 298 443 149
LANDIS LAVANGER MARKING IT SEXY 2.02 84 17 2 0 17 9 1 0 0 983 1458 497
JORDAN SPERL THE FUNKY BUNCH 2.00 84 16 1 0 25 10 1 1 0 878 1314 445
DAVE ROBILLARD LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 2.00 76 14 0 0 13 10 2 0 1 835 1251 423
BRENNA ASHBURN THE FUNKY BUNCH 1.98 8 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 91 138 47
TREVOR GOURNEAU DARTY IN THE USA 1.95 24 5 0 0 6 1 1 0 0 284 437 147
HANH KUPFER DARTY IN THE USA 1.92 24 10 1 0 4 2 2 0 0 296 462 158
NICK SHORES WHATS THE POINT 1.91 80 13 1 0 23 6 1 0 0 933 1466 497
THERON KALLANDER MARKING IT SEXY 1.90 12 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 133 210 70
CAMERON LEIBFRIED SMOKIN DARTS 1.88 76 11 2 0 12 7 2 0 0 773 1236 417
LOGAN VETTER THE FUNKY BUNCH 1.87 8 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 71 114 39
MATT COFFMAN WHATS THE POINT 1.84 76 15 1 0 13 6 1 0 0 801 1309 447
ANDY KAPPES LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 1.80 4 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 33 55 19
ROBERT RAMIREZ LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 1.79 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 34 57 19
TONY NICKLES MARKING IT SEXY 1.78 12 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 125 211 71
TREVOR NELSON DARTY IN THE USA 1.74 72 8 1 0 14 3 0 0 0 725 1251 420
BRITTANY LARSON DARTY IN THE USA 1.74 84 16 1 0 14 7 1 1 0 813 1405 478
KRISTINE NELSON THE FUNKY BUNCH 1.73 40 9 1 0 6 1 2 0 0 333 578 198
ELI WOLD SMOKIN DARTS 1.70 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 38 67 23
RUTH WIRTZ LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 1.68 44 6 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 427 764 258
CODY ROBILLARD LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 1.53 24 4 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 208 407 138
JAMES WOOD THE FUNKY BUNCH 1.44 4 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 46 96 32
JUSTIN PETERSON THE FUNKY BUNCH 1.29 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 65 22
JENNI WARD THE FUNKY BUNCH 1.21 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 38 94 33

Most Improved Players for week 5, Division A, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

GREG MICKELSON WHATS THE POINT 24.50 25.82 1.32
JAMES HALEY LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 21.47 21.58 0.11
CAMERON LEIBFRIED SMOKIN DARTS 18.80 18.89 0.09
KYLE MILLAR WHATS THE POINT 21.53 21.58 0.05
MATT COFFMAN WHATS THE POINT 16.40 16.44 0.04

Division A, All X01 games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

DARTY IN THE USA
VICTOR SOKOLOFSKY 25.78 3 0 2 4 0 150 0 0 0 0
JACK FOLSTROM 24.87 33 11 11 65 0 150 132 0 0 1
TONY PAWLOWSKI 23.75 15 5 4 24 1 160 98 0 0 0
DUSTIN LAROQUE 22.73 15 8 10 19 0 150 108 0 0 0
CODY LEE 22.50 15 5 3 22 0 150 125 0 0 0
TANNER LARSON 21.27 48 12 10 61 0 150 72 0 0 2
CODY STANGELAND 21.08 27 7 6 38 0 150 90 0 0 2
HANH KUPFER 20.76 18 7 1 26 0 150 82 0 0 0
TREVOR GOURNEAU 20.07 18 3 4 20 0 150 81 0 0 0
TREVOR NELSON 17.11 54 11 3 35 0 150 128 0 0 1
BRITTANY LARSON 16.77 63 12 2 40 0 150 121 0 0 0

Team Totals: 20.15 309 81 56 354 1 160 132 0 0 6
 
LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT
AARON KAPPES 23.09 39 14 3 71 0 150 115 0 0 2
JOHN SWANSON 22.58 60 23 14 102 0 150 116 0 0 1
JAMES HALEY 21.58 54 14 12 68 0 150 136 0 0 1
ANDY KAPPES 20.99 3 1 0 6 0 118 47 0 0 0
DAVE ROBILLARD 19.26 57 13 6 55 0 150 65 0 0 0
RUTH WIRTZ 17.60 33 7 0 17 0 120 67 0 0 0
ROBERT RAMIREZ 15.00 3 0 0 1 0 120 0 0 0 0
CODY ROBILLARD 14.94 18 3 0 6 0 124 72 0 0 0

Team Totals: 20.45 267 75 35 326 0 150 136 0 0 4
 
MARKING IT SEXY
MATT KIRSCHENMANN 24.85 57 25 16 110 3 160 140 0 1 2
MATT REITAN 23.04 60 17 11 108 0 150 104 0 0 0
JESSE WIEMER 20.67 66 20 7 74 0 150 87 0 0 1
RYAN HESTBECK 19.44 6 1 0 11 0 120 50 0 0 0
LANDIS LAVANGER 19.41 63 20 7 59 0 150 70 0 0 1
TONY NICKLES 18.64 9 3 1 6 0 150 62 0 0 0
THERON KALLANDER 17.75 9 2 0 6 0 130 22 0 0 0
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Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

Team Totals: 21.55 270 88 42 374 3 160 140 0 1 4
 
SMOKIN DARTS
ROSS OLSON 30.33 57 28 52 133 1 160 117 0 0 6
BRENT GREENING 25.89 3 1 2 7 0 150 4 0 0 0
DORI AMUNDSON 24.43 33 14 12 71 0 150 100 0 0 0
SETH FREDERICK 24.22 63 22 28 98 0 150 101 0 1 5
TREVOR MAGNUSON 21.44 54 13 8 64 1 151 78 0 1 0
ELI WOLD 20.09 3 1 1 2 0 150 76 0 0 0
CAMERON LEIBFRIED 18.89 57 15 5 46 1 152 101 0 0 0

Team Totals: 23.66 270 94 108 421 3 160 117 0 2 11
 
THE FUNKY BUNCH
MIKEY WARD 32.12 57 34 69 140 1 157 125 0 1 9
BOB GULLINGSRUD 29.25 12 4 10 25 1 160 160 0 1 1
JAROD ECKERT 28.78 27 11 21 56 2 160 152 0 0 1
ALLEN SORENSEN 24.63 21 4 10 44 0 150 43 0 0 0
BRENT MORIN 23.61 6 2 2 10 0 150 65 0 0 0
VINCENT FLOYD 23.22 9 5 3 16 0 150 150 0 1 1
DEREK HAUGRUD 22.02 24 7 2 34 0 150 71 0 0 0
JORDAN SPERL 19.66 63 13 5 61 0 150 119 0 0 1
BRENNA ASHBURN 17.94 6 3 0 2 0 150 78 0 0 0
JUSTIN PETERSON 17.39 3 0 0 1 0 102 0 0 0 0
KRISTINE NELSON 16.63 30 5 1 13 0 150 67 0 0 0
JENNI WARD 15.97 3 0 0 1 0 118 0 0 0 0
LOGAN VETTER 13.66 6 0 0 1 0 117 0 0 0 0
JAMES WOOD 13.12 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 23.34 270 88 123 404 4 160 160 0 3 13
 
WHATS THE POINT
GREG MICKELSON 25.82 9 6 3 15 1 160 100 0 0 0
NICK GRAVES 24.70 60 22 9 125 3 160 135 0 0 1
CLAYTON WILLIAMS 22.63 6 1 0 12 0 119 2 0 0 0
MARK PINA 21.83 9 4 1 19 0 150 77 0 0 0
KYLE MILLAR 21.58 60 18 0 92 6 160 112 0 0 1
NICK SHORES 17.40 60 7 2 37 0 150 120 0 0 1
MATT COFFMAN 16.44 57 6 0 31 0 121 82 0 0 0

Team Totals: 20.33 261 64 15 331 10 160 135 0 0 3
 

Most Improved Players for week 5, Division A, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

DUSTIN LAROQUE DARTY IN THE USA 2.26 2.31 0.05
NICK SHORES WHATS THE POINT 1.86 1.91 0.05
MATT REITAN MARKING IT SEXY 2.30 2.33 0.03
TANNER LARSON DARTY IN THE USA 2.26 2.27 0.01
JESSE WIEMER MARKING IT SEXY 2.22 2.23 0.01

Division A, All Cricket games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player MPR Games Wins Hats WH 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Marks Darts Rnds

DARTY IN THE USA
JACK FOLSTROM 3.02 44 17 5 1 29 10 11 0 0 669 664 225
VICTOR SOKOLOFSKY 2.82 4 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 62 66 22
CODY LEE 2.76 20 11 0 0 11 5 5 0 1 360 392 133
TONY PAWLOWSKI 2.64 20 7 0 0 9 4 0 0 0 282 321 108
DUSTIN LAROQUE 2.31 20 3 0 0 5 3 0 0 1 283 367 124
TANNER LARSON 2.27 64 17 2 0 19 9 4 0 2 851 1126 378
CODY STANGELAND 2.14 36 7 1 0 12 2 0 0 0 458 641 216
TREVOR GOURNEAU 1.95 24 5 0 0 6 1 1 0 0 284 437 147
HANH KUPFER 1.92 24 10 1 0 4 2 2 0 0 296 462 158
TREVOR NELSON 1.74 72 8 1 0 14 3 0 0 0 725 1251 420
BRITTANY LARSON 1.74 84 16 1 0 14 7 1 1 0 813 1405 478

Team Totals: 2.14 412 102 12 1 125 46 24 1 4 5083 7132 2409
 
LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT
JAMES HALEY 2.24 72 27 1 0 18 7 3 1 0 937 1256 429
JOHN SWANSON 2.23 80 23 1 0 22 6 5 0 0 1015 1363 461
AARON KAPPES 2.16 52 20 2 1 12 4 2 0 1 605 840 287
DAVE ROBILLARD 2.00 76 14 0 0 13 10 2 0 1 835 1251 423
ANDY KAPPES 1.80 4 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 33 55 19
ROBERT RAMIREZ 1.79 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 34 57 19
RUTH WIRTZ 1.68 44 6 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 427 764 258
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Player MPR Games Wins Hats WH 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Marks Darts Rnds

CODY ROBILLARD 1.53 24 4 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 208 407 138
Team Totals: 2.05 356 96 5 1 73 28 14 1 2 4094 5993 2034

 
MARKING IT SEXY
MATT KIRSCHENMANN 2.72 76 28 8 0 36 12 9 1 1 1059 1166 398
MATT REITAN 2.33 80 23 1 0 17 6 9 0 1 1013 1302 446
JESSE WIEMER 2.23 88 12 1 0 23 12 8 0 2 1102 1485 500
RYAN HESTBECK 2.19 8 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 84 115 40
LANDIS LAVANGER 2.02 84 17 2 0 17 9 1 0 0 983 1458 497
THERON KALLANDER 1.90 12 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 133 210 70
TONY NICKLES 1.78 12 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 125 211 71

Team Totals: 2.27 360 86 12 0 98 43 28 2 4 4499 5947 2022
 
SMOKIN DARTS
ROSS OLSON 3.27 76 37 4 1 40 29 16 0 1 1210 1111 381
BRENT GREENING 2.86 4 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 60 63 21
DORI AMUNDSON 2.61 44 13 3 0 17 9 8 0 0 621 714 242
SETH FREDERICK 2.49 84 30 2 0 26 16 6 0 0 1064 1283 439
TREVOR MAGNUSON 2.39 72 19 0 0 21 8 8 0 0 906 1137 386
CAMERON LEIBFRIED 1.88 76 11 2 0 12 7 2 0 0 773 1236 417
ELI WOLD 1.70 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 38 67 23

Team Totals: 2.50 360 113 11 1 119 70 40 0 1 4672 5611 1909
 
THE FUNKY BUNCH
MIKEY WARD 3.78 76 42 4 5 42 20 27 3 8 1286 1021 355
BOB GULLINGSRUD 3.53 16 3 1 0 11 4 5 0 0 238 202 69
JAROD ECKERT 2.78 36 13 2 2 15 5 4 0 1 473 511 173
ALLEN SORENSEN 2.75 28 9 0 0 9 5 2 0 2 338 369 125
VINCENT FLOYD 2.59 12 3 0 0 6 1 2 0 0 178 206 69
BRENT MORIN 2.53 8 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 76 90 30
DEREK HAUGRUD 2.02 32 6 1 0 7 1 2 0 0 298 443 149
JORDAN SPERL 2.00 84 16 1 0 25 10 1 1 0 878 1314 445
BRENNA ASHBURN 1.98 8 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 91 138 47
LOGAN VETTER 1.87 8 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 71 114 39
KRISTINE NELSON 1.73 40 9 1 0 6 1 2 0 0 333 578 198
JAMES WOOD 1.44 4 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 46 96 32
JUSTIN PETERSON 1.29 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 65 22
JENNI WARD 1.21 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 38 94 33

Team Totals: 2.50 360 107 12 7 128 48 46 4 11 4372 5241 1786
 
WHATS THE POINT
NICK GRAVES 2.66 80 29 5 0 26 17 9 0 2 1117 1259 429
MARK PINA 2.60 12 5 0 0 5 2 1 0 0 174 201 69
GREG MICKELSON 2.47 12 2 0 0 10 0 3 0 0 158 192 65
CLAYTON WILLIAMS 2.37 8 3 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 129 163 56
KYLE MILLAR 2.36 80 21 3 0 20 11 6 1 0 994 1263 429
NICK SHORES 1.91 80 13 1 0 23 6 1 0 0 933 1466 497
MATT COFFMAN 1.84 76 15 1 0 13 6 1 0 0 801 1309 447

Team Totals: 2.21 348 88 10 0 103 44 21 1 2 4306 5853 1992
 

Most Improved Players for week 5, Division B, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

ZACH SCHAIBLE WHO DARTED 24.14 24.33 0.19
RANDY ROTHSCHADL ONE DOT AWAY 21.56 21.75 0.19
AMBER PETERSON BUSCH LEAGUE 14.68 14.85 0.17
TONY LIPINSKI WHO DARTED 19.08 19.23 0.15
NICK RANDALL WHO DARTED 22.57 22.71 0.14

Division B, All X01 games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

LEVI WHIPPLE BUSCH LEAGUE 28.57 66 30 44 160 3 180 105 0 0 2
BLAINE JOHNSON WHO DARTED 28.35 3 1 2 5 0 150 139 0 0 0
JON LATTERGRASS BROS N ARROWS 25.76 15 6 12 23 0 150 40 0 0 0
KADE ELSEN BROS N ARROWS 25.56 60 29 28 135 0 150 117 0 0 0
JUSTIN HOBBS BLUNT TIPS 25.14 63 25 23 127 2 160 144 0 0 2
LANCE DEGENSTEIN JUST THE TIP 24.36 66 33 15 141 3 157 122 0 0 0
ZACH SCHAIBLE WHO DARTED 24.33 60 23 20 106 1 157 90 0 0 0
JOEY LENDE BLUNT TIPS 23.12 3 2 0 7 0 108 105 0 0 0
LACHLAN VAIRA BROS N ARROWS 22.91 3 2 1 6 0 150 72 0 0 0
NICK RANDALL WHO DARTED 22.71 33 13 8 60 0 150 74 0 0 1
AARON GUNVILLE BROS N ARROWS 22.18 27 9 6 39 0 150 127 0 1 2
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Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

DANIEL BURGESS BLUNT TIPS 21.98 57 16 13 81 0 150 103 0 0 2
ZACH ARGALL ONE DOT AWAY 21.97 3 1 0 8 0 120 11 0 0 0
DALLAS PAULSON ONE DOT AWAY 21.96 3 1 0 5 0 120 56 0 0 0
RANDY ROTHSCHADL ONE DOT AWAY 21.75 66 22 20 103 0 150 116 0 0 0
JEFF RAMSEY JUST THE TIP 21.70 60 16 15 92 0 150 116 0 0 1
BRADY SEEGERT BROS N ARROWS 21.17 3 1 0 3 0 117 52 0 0 0
ERIC NELSON BLUNT TIPS 20.73 9 4 1 14 0 150 71 0 0 0
THOMAS PULLMAN BROS N ARROWS 20.45 24 4 6 28 0 150 92 0 0 2
JOE FINNEMAN WHO DARTED 19.48 12 5 0 13 0 120 78 0 0 0
RYAN PETERSON WHO DARTED 19.31 9 2 2 8 0 150 30 0 0 0
TONY LIPINSKI WHO DARTED 19.23 63 15 6 63 0 150 121 0 0 0
BROCK BRORSON BROS N ARROWS 18.95 6 1 0 7 0 120 60 0 0 0
DANE PETERSON BUSCH LEAGUE 18.90 66 15 5 63 0 150 66 0 0 0
DUSTIN HALSNE ONE DOT AWAY 18.40 60 9 8 54 0 150 82 0 0 0
DALTON LEAF BLUNT TIPS 18.32 9 4 0 4 0 119 62 0 0 0
MATT BASOL ONE DOT AWAY 18.24 63 20 2 56 0 150 59 0 0 1
AJ ANDERSON WHO DARTED 17.89 15 1 1 14 0 150 46 0 0 0
KENT JANSSEN JUST THE TIP 17.42 63 14 0 49 0 129 80 0 0 0
JANA JOHNSON ONE DOT AWAY 17.29 3 0 0 2 0 107 0 0 0 0
ASHLEY ARGALL ONE DOT AWAY 17.06 66 10 1 48 0 150 109 0 0 0
MATT MORSE WHO DARTED 16.95 9 2 1 10 0 150 26 0 0 0
JOE LEARD WHO DARTED 16.56 48 5 2 23 1 154 27 0 0 0
BRADY MEERS BLUNT TIPS 16.39 63 9 1 42 0 150 52 0 0 0
DAIN LEQVE SMITH BLUNT TIPS 16.26 57 5 0 23 1 151 54 0 0 0
JAKE DESLAURIERS WHO DARTED 15.71 12 2 0 6 0 120 28 0 0 0
JONI TILLICH BROS N ARROWS 15.69 54 6 0 19 1 170 95 0 0 0
BRITTANY WHIPPLE BUSCH LEAGUE 15.44 66 7 2 24 0 150 69 0 0 0
RHAWNIE DAVIS BROS N ARROWS 15.32 39 7 1 14 0 150 48 0 0 0
AMBER PETERSON BUSCH LEAGUE 14.85 60 5 0 13 0 122 65 0 0 0
TARA HAMANN JUST THE TIP 14.71 66 5 1 21 0 150 128 0 0 0
ANDY BUETTNER JUST THE TIP 14.42 9 1 0 4 0 117 17 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 5, Division B, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

JONI TILLICH BROS N ARROWS 1.68 1.73 0.05
TONY LIPINSKI WHO DARTED 1.96 1.99 0.03
LEVI WHIPPLE BUSCH LEAGUE 3.12 3.15 0.03
NICK RANDALL WHO DARTED 2.57 2.60 0.03
AMBER PETERSON BUSCH LEAGUE 1.51 1.53 0.02

Division B, All Cricket games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR Games Wins Hats WH 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Marks Darts Rnds

BLAINE JOHNSON WHO DARTED 3.39 4 2 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 69 61 21
LEVI WHIPPLE BUSCH LEAGUE 3.15 88 35 3 1 56 27 17 2 7 1519 1447 494
ZACH ARGALL ONE DOT AWAY 2.91 4 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 63 65 23
LACHLAN VAIRA BROS N ARROWS 2.70 4 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 45 50 17
JUSTIN HOBBS BLUNT TIPS 2.67 84 33 4 1 30 14 13 0 1 1156 1300 444
JOEY LENDE BLUNT TIPS 2.61 4 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 60 69 23
NICK RANDALL WHO DARTED 2.60 44 17 1 0 14 11 4 0 0 650 751 256
ZACH SCHAIBLE WHO DARTED 2.54 80 27 5 0 28 15 8 0 0 1087 1283 437
KADE ELSEN BROS N ARROWS 2.51 80 18 1 0 32 18 3 0 1 1025 1223 413
LANCE DEGENSTEIN JUST THE TIP 2.47 88 25 8 0 32 10 5 1 2 1031 1251 427
DANIEL BURGESS BLUNT TIPS 2.46 76 30 2 0 33 9 11 0 1 1029 1255 427
JON LATTERGRASS BROS N ARROWS 2.46 20 6 2 0 10 1 3 0 0 266 325 109
BROCK BRORSON BROS N ARROWS 2.37 8 3 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 114 144 49
AARON GUNVILLE BROS N ARROWS 2.34 36 7 2 0 11 5 2 0 0 457 587 197
JEFF RAMSEY JUST THE TIP 2.26 80 29 0 0 21 8 4 0 1 998 1326 452
RYAN PETERSON WHO DARTED 2.19 12 3 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 140 192 66
ERIC NELSON BLUNT TIPS 2.12 12 3 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 138 195 66
RANDY ROTHSCHADL ONE DOT AWAY 2.11 88 26 1 0 21 7 2 0 0 961 1365 463
DANE PETERSON BUSCH LEAGUE 2.00 88 31 1 0 35 5 3 0 0 1082 1621 557
JOE FINNEMAN WHO DARTED 2.00 16 2 0 0 8 0 1 0 0 160 240 82
TONY LIPINSKI WHO DARTED 1.99 84 22 0 0 19 11 7 0 0 954 1435 489
THOMAS PULLMAN BROS N ARROWS 1.98 32 7 0 0 8 4 3 0 0 369 560 189
AJ ANDERSON WHO DARTED 1.93 20 3 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 194 302 104
BRADY SEEGERT BROS N ARROWS 1.92 4 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 39 61 21
MATT BASOL ONE DOT AWAY 1.92 84 15 1 0 21 8 5 0 1 929 1449 489
DUSTIN HALSNE ONE DOT AWAY 1.90 80 18 0 0 14 4 6 0 0 873 1381 468
JANA JOHNSON ONE DOT AWAY 1.88 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 35 56 19
MATT MORSE WHO DARTED 1.84 12 4 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 136 222 77
BRADY MEERS BLUNT TIPS 1.78 84 14 0 0 11 6 2 0 0 827 1393 471
DALTON LEAF BLUNT TIPS 1.76 12 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 124 211 71
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Player Team MPR Games Wins Hats WH 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Marks Darts Rnds

JONI TILLICH BROS N ARROWS 1.73 72 12 0 0 13 3 3 0 0 710 1234 414
KENT JANSSEN JUST THE TIP 1.69 84 10 0 0 18 3 0 0 1 771 1370 462
JAKE DESLAURIERS WHO DARTED 1.66 16 3 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 119 215 73
ASHLEY ARGALL ONE DOT AWAY 1.63 88 11 0 0 9 10 2 0 0 849 1558 526
BRITTANY WHIPPLE BUSCH LEAGUE 1.63 88 5 0 0 9 5 2 0 0 853 1572 533
RHAWNIE DAVIS BROS N ARROWS 1.62 52 7 1 0 7 4 0 0 0 477 885 299
DALLAS PAULSON ONE DOT AWAY 1.59 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 35 66 22
AMBER PETERSON BUSCH LEAGUE 1.53 80 11 0 0 8 7 3 0 0 710 1393 469
ANDY BUETTNER JUST THE TIP 1.47 12 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 93 190 66
TARA HAMANN JUST THE TIP 1.46 88 10 0 0 8 5 2 0 0 689 1414 480
DAIN LEQVE SMITH BLUNT TIPS 1.38 76 6 0 0 6 3 1 0 0 572 1246 426
JOE LEARD WHO DARTED 1.36 64 7 0 0 7 2 0 0 0 516 1142 392

Most Improved Players for week 5, Division B, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

RANDY ROTHSCHADL ONE DOT AWAY 21.56 21.75 0.19
ZACH SCHAIBLE WHO DARTED 24.14 24.33 0.19
AMBER PETERSON BUSCH LEAGUE 14.68 14.85 0.17
TONY LIPINSKI WHO DARTED 19.08 19.23 0.15
BRADY MEERS BLUNT TIPS 16.25 16.39 0.14

Division B, All X01 games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

BLUNT TIPS
JUSTIN HOBBS 25.14 63 25 23 127 2 160 144 0 0 2
JOEY LENDE 23.12 3 2 0 7 0 108 105 0 0 0
DANIEL BURGESS 21.98 57 16 13 81 0 150 103 0 0 2
ERIC NELSON 20.73 9 4 1 14 0 150 71 0 0 0
DALTON LEAF 18.32 9 4 0 4 0 119 62 0 0 0
BRADY MEERS 16.39 63 9 1 42 0 150 52 0 0 0
DAIN LEQVE SMITH 16.26 57 5 0 23 1 151 54 0 0 0

Team Totals: 19.89 261 65 38 298 3 160 144 0 0 4
 
BROS N ARROWS
JON LATTERGRASS 25.76 15 6 12 23 0 150 40 0 0 0
KADE ELSEN 25.56 60 29 28 135 0 150 117 0 0 0
LACHLAN VAIRA 22.91 3 2 1 6 0 150 72 0 0 0
AARON GUNVILLE 22.18 27 9 6 39 0 150 127 0 1 2
BRADY SEEGERT 21.17 3 1 0 3 0 117 52 0 0 0
THOMAS PULLMAN 20.45 24 4 6 28 0 150 92 0 0 2
BROCK BRORSON 18.95 6 1 0 7 0 120 60 0 0 0
JONI TILLICH 15.69 54 6 0 19 1 170 95 0 0 0
RHAWNIE DAVIS 15.32 39 7 1 14 0 150 48 0 0 0

Team Totals: 20.18 231 65 54 274 1 170 127 0 1 4
 
BUSCH LEAGUE
LEVI WHIPPLE 28.57 66 30 44 160 3 180 105 0 0 2
DANE PETERSON 18.90 66 15 5 63 0 150 66 0 0 0
BRITTANY WHIPPLE 15.44 66 7 2 24 0 150 69 0 0 0
AMBER PETERSON 14.85 60 5 0 13 0 122 65 0 0 0

Team Totals: 19.13 258 57 51 260 3 180 105 0 0 2
 
JUST THE TIP
LANCE DEGENSTEIN 24.36 66 33 15 141 3 157 122 0 0 0
JEFF RAMSEY 21.70 60 16 15 92 0 150 116 0 0 1
KENT JANSSEN 17.42 63 14 0 49 0 129 80 0 0 0
TARA HAMANN 14.71 66 5 1 21 0 150 128 0 0 0
ANDY BUETTNER 14.42 9 1 0 4 0 117 17 0 0 0

Team Totals: 19.22 264 69 31 307 3 157 128 0 0 1
 
ONE DOT AWAY
ZACH ARGALL 21.97 3 1 0 8 0 120 11 0 0 0
DALLAS PAULSON 21.96 3 1 0 5 0 120 56 0 0 0
RANDY ROTHSCHADL 21.75 66 22 20 103 0 150 116 0 0 0
DUSTIN HALSNE 18.40 60 9 8 54 0 150 82 0 0 0
MATT BASOL 18.24 63 20 2 56 0 150 59 0 0 1
JANA JOHNSON 17.29 3 0 0 2 0 107 0 0 0 0
ASHLEY ARGALL 17.06 66 10 1 48 0 150 109 0 0 0

Team Totals: 18.93 264 63 31 276 0 150 116 0 0 1
 
WHO DARTED
BLAINE JOHNSON 28.35 3 1 2 5 0 150 139 0 0 0
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Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

ZACH SCHAIBLE 24.33 60 23 20 106 1 157 90 0 0 0
NICK RANDALL 22.71 33 13 8 60 0 150 74 0 0 1
JOE FINNEMAN 19.48 12 5 0 13 0 120 78 0 0 0
RYAN PETERSON 19.31 9 2 2 8 0 150 30 0 0 0
TONY LIPINSKI 19.23 63 15 6 63 0 150 121 0 0 0
AJ ANDERSON 17.89 15 1 1 14 0 150 46 0 0 0
MATT MORSE 16.95 9 2 1 10 0 150 26 0 0 0
JOE LEARD 16.56 48 5 2 23 1 154 27 0 0 0
JAKE DESLAURIERS 15.71 12 2 0 6 0 120 28 0 0 0

Team Totals: 20.07 264 69 42 308 2 157 139 0 0 1
 

Most Improved Players for week 5, Division B, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

JONI TILLICH BROS N ARROWS 1.68 1.73 0.05
TONY LIPINSKI WHO DARTED 1.96 1.99 0.03
LEVI WHIPPLE BUSCH LEAGUE 3.12 3.15 0.03
NICK RANDALL WHO DARTED 2.57 2.60 0.03
JEFF RAMSEY JUST THE TIP 2.24 2.26 0.02

Division B, All Cricket games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player MPR Games Wins Hats WH 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Marks Darts Rnds

BLUNT TIPS
JUSTIN HOBBS 2.67 84 33 4 1 30 14 13 0 1 1156 1300 444
JOEY LENDE 2.61 4 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 60 69 23
DANIEL BURGESS 2.46 76 30 2 0 33 9 11 0 1 1029 1255 427
ERIC NELSON 2.12 12 3 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 138 195 66
BRADY MEERS 1.78 84 14 0 0 11 6 2 0 0 827 1393 471
DALTON LEAF 1.76 12 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 124 211 71
DAIN LEQVE SMITH 1.38 76 6 0 0 6 3 1 0 0 572 1246 426

Team Totals: 2.07 348 89 7 1 86 36 28 0 2 3906 5669 1928
 
BROS N ARROWS
LACHLAN VAIRA 2.70 4 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 45 50 17
KADE ELSEN 2.51 80 18 1 0 32 18 3 0 1 1025 1223 413
JON LATTERGRASS 2.46 20 6 2 0 10 1 3 0 0 266 325 109
BROCK BRORSON 2.37 8 3 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 114 144 49
AARON GUNVILLE 2.34 36 7 2 0 11 5 2 0 0 457 587 197
THOMAS PULLMAN 1.98 32 7 0 0 8 4 3 0 0 369 560 189
BRADY SEEGERT 1.92 4 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 39 61 21
JONI TILLICH 1.73 72 12 0 0 13 3 3 0 0 710 1234 414
RHAWNIE DAVIS 1.62 52 7 1 0 7 4 0 0 0 477 885 299

Team Totals: 2.07 308 64 6 0 86 36 15 0 1 3502 5069 1708
 
BUSCH LEAGUE
LEVI WHIPPLE 3.15 88 35 3 1 56 27 17 2 7 1519 1447 494
DANE PETERSON 2.00 88 31 1 0 35 5 3 0 0 1082 1621 557
BRITTANY WHIPPLE 1.63 88 5 0 0 9 5 2 0 0 853 1572 533
AMBER PETERSON 1.53 80 11 0 0 8 7 3 0 0 710 1393 469

Team Totals: 2.07 344 82 4 1 108 44 25 2 7 4164 6033 2053
 
JUST THE TIP
LANCE DEGENSTEIN 2.47 88 25 8 0 32 10 5 1 2 1031 1251 427
JEFF RAMSEY 2.26 80 29 0 0 21 8 4 0 1 998 1326 452
KENT JANSSEN 1.69 84 10 0 0 18 3 0 0 1 771 1370 462
ANDY BUETTNER 1.47 12 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 93 190 66
TARA HAMANN 1.46 88 10 0 0 8 5 2 0 0 689 1414 480

Team Totals: 1.94 352 74 8 0 84 26 11 1 4 3582 5551 1887
 
ONE DOT AWAY
ZACH ARGALL 2.91 4 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 63 65 23
RANDY ROTHSCHADL 2.11 88 26 1 0 21 7 2 0 0 961 1365 463
MATT BASOL 1.92 84 15 1 0 21 8 5 0 1 929 1449 489
DUSTIN HALSNE 1.90 80 18 0 0 14 4 6 0 0 873 1381 468
JANA JOHNSON 1.88 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 35 56 19
ASHLEY ARGALL 1.63 88 11 0 0 9 10 2 0 0 849 1558 526
DALLAS PAULSON 1.59 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 35 66 22

Team Totals: 1.89 352 73 2 0 66 33 16 0 1 3745 5940 2010
 
WHO DARTED
BLAINE JOHNSON 3.39 4 2 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 69 61 21
NICK RANDALL 2.60 44 17 1 0 14 11 4 0 0 650 751 256
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Player MPR Games Wins Hats WH 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Marks Darts Rnds

ZACH SCHAIBLE 2.54 80 27 5 0 28 15 8 0 0 1087 1283 437
RYAN PETERSON 2.19 12 3 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 140 192 66
JOE FINNEMAN 2.00 16 2 0 0 8 0 1 0 0 160 240 82
TONY LIPINSKI 1.99 84 22 0 0 19 11 7 0 0 954 1435 489
AJ ANDERSON 1.93 20 3 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 194 302 104
MATT MORSE 1.84 12 4 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 136 222 77
JAKE DESLAURIERS 1.66 16 3 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 119 215 73
JOE LEARD 1.36 64 7 0 0 7 2 0 0 0 516 1142 392

Team Totals: 2.07 352 90 7 0 93 42 21 0 0 4025 5843 1997
 

Most Improved Players for week 5, Division C, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

CHUCK LEHMANN DARTY DEEDS 18.23 18.61 0.38
MATT NESVIG DARTSIDE O THE FORCE 15.30 15.45 0.15
CHAD ERTELT DILLIGAF 14.63 14.74 0.11
NICK EBERHARDT DARTY DEEDS 15.05 15.11 0.06
MELANIE STRAND DARTY DEEDS 17.80 17.85 0.05

Division C, All X01 games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

JON POLLOCK DILLIGAF 26.44 6 2 4 14 0 150 14 0 0 0
TODD STEWART DARTY DEEDS 23.30 3 1 2 5 0 150 62 0 0 0
CLIFFORD POLLOCK DILLIGAF 22.95 6 4 2 15 0 150 45 0 0 0
KRIS OSTER INSANE DART POSSE 22.40 36 17 6 67 0 150 112 0 0 0
CHRIS BAKER RIGHT IN THE BULLS 21.67 3 0 0 4 0 120 0 0 0 0
NATHAN HENNIX DARTY DEEDS 21.19 3 2 0 5 0 118 74 0 0 0
SKYLAR BROWN DILLIGAF 19.89 51 20 8 61 0 150 70 0 1 0
NICK FREITAG DARTSIDE O THE FORCE 19.52 63 18 10 56 0 150 110 0 0 0
DAN LEGLER DILLIGAF 19.37 63 21 9 72 0 150 109 0 0 0
JOSH WATT DARTSIDE O THE FORCE 19.03 3 1 0 5 0 113 57 0 0 0
RYAN THOMPSON DILLIGAF 18.99 6 0 0 7 0 135 0 0 0 0
HEITH OLEK LUCKY DUCKIES 18.76 3 1 0 4 0 120 46 0 0 0
CHUCK LEHMANN DARTY DEEDS 18.61 18 5 0 15 0 128 78 0 0 0
KELLY JACOBSON LUCKY DUCKIES 18.04 3 0 0 3 1 160 0 0 0 0
MELANIE STRAND DARTY DEEDS 17.85 57 10 2 42 0 150 72 0 0 0
MIKE RAGAN DILLIGAF 17.76 3 0 0 1 0 140 0 0 0 0
APRIL BAUMGARTEN RIGHT IN THE BULLS 17.59 6 2 0 4 0 117 49 0 0 0
JAKE DAHLIN INSANE DART POSSE 17.39 57 13 0 33 1 157 126 0 0 0
RON JEROME DILLIGAF 17.37 3 0 0 1 0 113 0 0 0 0
ANTHONY OBRIEN DARTSIDE O THE FORCE 17.29 63 9 1 49 0 150 99 0 0 0
TYLER SMITH DARTSIDE O THE FORCE 17.11 3 1 0 4 0 120 49 0 0 0
KASEY OSTER INSANE DART POSSE 17.10 66 20 2 49 0 150 75 0 0 0
MATT POLLOCK DILLIGAF 17.09 6 1 2 3 0 150 32 0 0 0
JOSH JONES LUCKY DUCKIES 17.05 51 13 2 40 0 150 64 0 0 0
AUSTIN AHMANN DARTSIDE O THE FORCE 16.95 9 0 1 1 0 150 0 0 0 0
OLIVIA MILLER DARTSIDE O THE FORCE 16.88 3 0 0 2 0 108 0 0 0 0
JAKE FREITAG DARTSIDE O THE FORCE 16.74 63 14 2 43 1 157 75 0 0 0
LUCY GLESSNER DARTSIDE O THE FORCE 16.47 3 0 0 2 0 116 0 0 0 0
SADIE LASCELLES INSANE DART POSSE 16.40 63 13 2 40 0 150 88 0 0 0
TRAVIS ISTA DARTY DEEDS 16.34 63 9 2 41 0 150 113 0 0 0
ANGIE STRAND DARTY DEEDS 16.33 45 7 1 25 0 150 77 0 0 0
STEPHANIE HOOVER RIGHT IN THE BULLS 16.25 54 8 0 28 0 140 65 0 0 0
SETH BIRNEL INSANE DART POSSE 15.90 12 0 1 6 0 150 0 0 0 0
KELAN OSTER INSANE DART POSSE 15.90 24 6 1 10 0 150 67 0 0 0
MATT NESVIG DARTSIDE O THE FORCE 15.45 54 10 0 18 0 134 82 0 0 0
PAUL CAREY LUCKY DUCKIES 15.15 51 10 0 23 0 125 60 0 0 0
NICK EBERHARDT DARTY DEEDS 15.11 54 5 1 12 0 150 66 0 0 0
ZACK EIDER INSANE DART POSSE 15.03 6 2 0 3 0 119 42 0 0 0
ASHLEY LASS LUCKY DUCKIES 15.02 63 11 0 26 0 142 63 0 0 0
LORI BUCK LUCKY DUCKIES 14.96 24 8 0 7 0 128 83 0 0 0
LORI BOCK RIGHT IN THE BULLS 14.93 9 1 0 1 0 120 24 0 0 0
HEATHER ERTELT DILLIGAF 14.81 27 6 0 8 0 130 25 0 0 0
CHAD ERTELT DILLIGAF 14.74 54 8 0 15 0 133 40 0 0 0
SHELBY JACOBSON LUCKY DUCKIES 14.55 60 9 0 15 0 118 77 0 0 0
DOM MUREK RIGHT IN THE BULLS 14.49 63 6 1 12 2 168 123 0 0 1
CARISSA HAUGEN RIGHT IN THE BULLS 14.42 3 1 0 2 0 113 19 0 0 0
DALE WEBER DILLIGAF 14.32 39 5 1 13 0 150 89 0 0 0
TRICIA LIVINGSTON RIGHT IN THE BULLS 14.26 60 5 0 17 1 153 83 0 0 0
GREG KOSKEY DARTY DEEDS 13.33 6 0 0 1 0 102 0 0 0 0
SONIA VALLEJO LUCKY DUCKIES 13.03 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SHELLY MITCHELL LUCKY DUCKIES 12.65 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

SUSAN GEORGES RIGHT IN THE BULLS 10.50 63 1 0 2 0 112 55 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 5, Division C, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

CHUCK LEHMANN DARTY DEEDS 2.14 2.21 0.07
NICK EBERHARDT DARTY DEEDS 1.38 1.41 0.03
JAKE DAHLIN INSANE DART POSSE 1.77 1.80 0.03
PAUL CAREY LUCKY DUCKIES 1.37 1.39 0.02
ANTHONY OBRIEN DARTSIDE O THE FORCE 1.56 1.58 0.02

Division C, All Cricket games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR Games Wins Hats WH 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Marks Darts Rnds

NATHAN HENNIX DARTY DEEDS 2.96 4 2 1 0 4 0 1 0 0 70 71 25
JON POLLOCK DILLIGAF 2.77 8 3 1 0 5 1 1 0 1 131 142 49
CLIFFORD POLLOCK DILLIGAF 2.46 8 3 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 114 139 47
KRIS OSTER INSANE DART POSSE 2.24 48 17 1 0 20 5 2 0 0 643 860 292
CHUCK LEHMANN DARTY DEEDS 2.21 24 5 1 0 7 2 0 0 0 293 397 134
NICK FREITAG DARTSIDE O THE FORCE 2.09 84 28 0 0 23 8 10 1 0 1199 1724 585
MATT POLLOCK DILLIGAF 2.01 8 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 120 179 61
CHRIS BAKER RIGHT IN THE BULLS 2.01 4 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 51 76 26
JOSH WATT DARTSIDE O THE FORCE 2.00 4 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 42 63 21
SKYLAR BROWN DILLIGAF 1.94 68 19 1 0 16 6 2 0 1 808 1247 423
DAN LEGLER DILLIGAF 1.85 84 19 0 0 11 4 0 3 1 961 1557 527
OLIVIA MILLER DARTSIDE O THE FORCE 1.81 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 38 63 21
JAKE DAHLIN INSANE DART POSSE 1.80 76 17 1 0 15 7 2 0 0 811 1348 457
APRIL BAUMGARTEN RIGHT IN THE BULLS 1.77 8 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 88 149 50
HEITH OLEK LUCKY DUCKIES 1.75 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 49 84 28
MELANIE STRAND DARTY DEEDS 1.74 76 10 1 0 16 7 3 1 0 801 1381 464
KASEY OSTER INSANE DART POSSE 1.71 88 14 0 0 21 3 3 0 0 910 1596 542
RON JEROME DILLIGAF 1.71 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 44 77 26
STEPHANIE HOOVER RIGHT IN THE BULLS 1.69 72 15 1 0 23 5 3 0 0 879 1557 526
TRAVIS ISTA DARTY DEEDS 1.67 84 12 0 0 11 6 3 0 0 850 1525 516
KELAN OSTER INSANE DART POSSE 1.63 32 6 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 324 597 203
JOSH JONES LUCKY DUCKIES 1.62 68 14 1 0 10 5 2 0 0 742 1372 465
TYLER SMITH DARTSIDE O THE FORCE 1.59 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 117 40
ANGIE STRAND DARTY DEEDS 1.59 60 10 1 0 10 5 3 0 0 604 1142 384
JAKE FREITAG DARTSIDE O THE FORCE 1.59 84 23 0 0 10 7 0 0 0 948 1791 608
MIKE RAGAN DILLIGAF 1.59 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 51 17
SADIE LASCELLES INSANE DART POSSE 1.59 84 12 0 0 16 6 2 0 0 840 1581 537
ANTHONY OBRIEN DARTSIDE O THE FORCE 1.58 84 14 0 0 7 3 2 0 0 935 1773 598
HEATHER ERTELT DILLIGAF 1.57 36 6 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 352 671 227
TODD STEWART DARTY DEEDS 1.55 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 31 60 20
MATT NESVIG DARTSIDE O THE FORCE 1.53 72 10 0 0 15 4 2 0 0 734 1440 487
RYAN THOMPSON DILLIGAF 1.50 8 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 63 126 42
KELLY JACOBSON LUCKY DUCKIES 1.50 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 45 90 32
ZACK EIDER INSANE DART POSSE 1.48 8 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 77 156 52
DOM MUREK RIGHT IN THE BULLS 1.45 84 4 0 0 14 5 2 0 0 824 1701 571
LORI BUCK LUCKY DUCKIES 1.43 32 6 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 313 658 222
CHAD ERTELT DILLIGAF 1.41 72 4 0 0 5 6 2 0 0 649 1385 479
NICK EBERHARDT DARTY DEEDS 1.41 72 4 0 0 6 3 0 2 0 623 1330 452
AUSTIN AHMANN DARTSIDE O THE FORCE 1.39 12 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 106 228 76
PAUL CAREY LUCKY DUCKIES 1.39 68 12 0 0 6 1 3 0 0 650 1401 473
ASHLEY LASS LUCKY DUCKIES 1.36 84 10 0 0 12 8 0 0 0 788 1733 586
SHELLY MITCHELL LUCKY DUCKIES 1.36 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 33 73 26
LORI BOCK RIGHT IN THE BULLS 1.28 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 98 229 79
DALE WEBER DILLIGAF 1.23 52 6 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 397 970 329
CARISSA HAUGEN RIGHT IN THE BULLS 1.19 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 44 111 38
SHELBY JACOBSON LUCKY DUCKIES 1.19 80 5 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 597 1508 511
TRICIA LIVINGSTON RIGHT IN THE BULLS 1.17 80 2 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 559 1428 484
GREG KOSKEY DARTY DEEDS 1.13 8 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 63 167 56
SETH BIRNEL INSANE DART POSSE 1.09 16 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 106 291 98
LUCY GLESSNER DARTSIDE O THE FORCE 0.97 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 65 22
SUSAN GEORGES RIGHT IN THE BULLS 0.78 84 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 344 1319 518
SONIA VALLEJO LUCKY DUCKIES 0.42 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 71 25

Most Improved Players for week 5, Division C, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

CHUCK LEHMANN DARTY DEEDS 18.23 18.61 0.38
MATT NESVIG DARTSIDE O THE FORCE 15.30 15.45 0.15
CHAD ERTELT DILLIGAF 14.63 14.74 0.11
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Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

NICK EBERHARDT DARTY DEEDS 15.05 15.11 0.06
PAUL CAREY LUCKY DUCKIES 15.10 15.15 0.05

Division C, All X01 games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

DARTSIDE O THE FORCE
NICK FREITAG 19.52 63 18 10 56 0 150 110 0 0 0
JOSH WATT 19.03 3 1 0 5 0 113 57 0 0 0
ANTHONY OBRIEN 17.29 63 9 1 49 0 150 99 0 0 0
TYLER SMITH 17.11 3 1 0 4 0 120 49 0 0 0
AUSTIN AHMANN 16.95 9 0 1 1 0 150 0 0 0 0
OLIVIA MILLER 16.88 3 0 0 2 0 108 0 0 0 0
JAKE FREITAG 16.74 63 14 2 43 1 157 75 0 0 0
LUCY GLESSNER 16.47 3 0 0 2 0 116 0 0 0 0
MATT NESVIG 15.45 54 10 0 18 0 134 82 0 0 0

Team Totals: 17.30 264 53 14 180 1 157 110 0 0 0
 
DARTY DEEDS
TODD STEWART 23.30 3 1 2 5 0 150 62 0 0 0
NATHAN HENNIX 21.19 3 2 0 5 0 118 74 0 0 0
CHUCK LEHMANN 18.61 18 5 0 15 0 128 78 0 0 0
MELANIE STRAND 17.85 57 10 2 42 0 150 72 0 0 0
TRAVIS ISTA 16.34 63 9 2 41 0 150 113 0 0 0
ANGIE STRAND 16.33 45 7 1 25 0 150 77 0 0 0
NICK EBERHARDT 15.11 54 5 1 12 0 150 66 0 0 0
GREG KOSKEY 13.33 6 0 0 1 0 102 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 16.62 249 39 8 146 0 150 113 0 0 0
 
DILLIGAF
JON POLLOCK 26.44 6 2 4 14 0 150 14 0 0 0
CLIFFORD POLLOCK 22.95 6 4 2 15 0 150 45 0 0 0
SKYLAR BROWN 19.89 51 20 8 61 0 150 70 0 1 0
DAN LEGLER 19.37 63 21 9 72 0 150 109 0 0 0
RYAN THOMPSON 18.99 6 0 0 7 0 135 0 0 0 0
MIKE RAGAN 17.76 3 0 0 1 0 140 0 0 0 0
RON JEROME 17.37 3 0 0 1 0 113 0 0 0 0
MATT POLLOCK 17.09 6 1 2 3 0 150 32 0 0 0
HEATHER ERTELT 14.81 27 6 0 8 0 130 25 0 0 0
CHAD ERTELT 14.74 54 8 0 15 0 133 40 0 0 0
DALE WEBER 14.32 39 5 1 13 0 150 89 0 0 0

Team Totals: 17.32 264 67 26 210 0 150 109 0 1 0
 
INSANE DART POSSE
KRIS OSTER 22.40 36 17 6 67 0 150 112 0 0 0
JAKE DAHLIN 17.39 57 13 0 33 1 157 126 0 0 0
KASEY OSTER 17.10 66 20 2 49 0 150 75 0 0 0
SADIE LASCELLES 16.40 63 13 2 40 0 150 88 0 0 0
SETH BIRNEL 15.90 12 0 1 6 0 150 0 0 0 0
KELAN OSTER 15.90 24 6 1 10 0 150 67 0 0 0
ZACK EIDER 15.03 6 2 0 3 0 119 42 0 0 0

Team Totals: 17.45 264 71 12 208 1 157 126 0 0 0
 
LUCKY DUCKIES
HEITH OLEK 18.76 3 1 0 4 0 120 46 0 0 0
KELLY JACOBSON 18.04 3 0 0 3 1 160 0 0 0 0
JOSH JONES 17.05 51 13 2 40 0 150 64 0 0 0
PAUL CAREY 15.15 51 10 0 23 0 125 60 0 0 0
ASHLEY LASS 15.02 63 11 0 26 0 142 63 0 0 0
LORI BUCK 14.96 24 8 0 7 0 128 83 0 0 0
SHELBY JACOBSON 14.55 60 9 0 15 0 118 77 0 0 0
SONIA VALLEJO 13.03 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SHELLY MITCHELL 12.65 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 15.36 261 52 2 118 1 160 83 0 0 0
 
RIGHT IN THE BULLS
CHRIS BAKER 21.67 3 0 0 4 0 120 0 0 0 0
APRIL BAUMGARTEN 17.59 6 2 0 4 0 117 49 0 0 0
STEPHANIE HOOVER 16.25 54 8 0 28 0 140 65 0 0 0
LORI BOCK 14.93 9 1 0 1 0 120 24 0 0 0
DOM MUREK 14.49 63 6 1 12 2 168 123 0 0 1
CARISSA HAUGEN 14.42 3 1 0 2 0 113 19 0 0 0
TRICIA LIVINGSTON 14.26 60 5 0 17 1 153 83 0 0 0
SUSAN GEORGES 10.50 63 1 0 2 0 112 55 0 0 0

Team Totals: 14.12 261 24 1 70 3 168 123 0 0 1
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Most Improved Players for week 5, Division C, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

CHUCK LEHMANN DARTY DEEDS 2.14 2.21 0.07
JAKE DAHLIN INSANE DART POSSE 1.77 1.80 0.03
NICK EBERHARDT DARTY DEEDS 1.38 1.41 0.03
ANTHONY OBRIEN DARTSIDE O THE FORCE 1.56 1.58 0.02
DAN LEGLER DILLIGAF 1.83 1.85 0.02

Division C, All Cricket games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player MPR Games Wins Hats WH 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Marks Darts Rnds

DARTSIDE O THE FORCE
NICK FREITAG 2.09 84 28 0 0 23 8 10 1 0 1199 1724 585
JOSH WATT 2.00 4 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 42 63 21
OLIVIA MILLER 1.81 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 38 63 21
TYLER SMITH 1.59 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 117 40
JAKE FREITAG 1.59 84 23 0 0 10 7 0 0 0 948 1791 608
ANTHONY OBRIEN 1.58 84 14 0 0 7 3 2 0 0 935 1773 598
MATT NESVIG 1.53 72 10 0 0 15 4 2 0 0 734 1440 487
AUSTIN AHMANN 1.39 12 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 106 228 76
LUCY GLESSNER 0.97 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 65 22

Team Totals: 1.69 352 78 0 0 59 23 14 1 0 4085 7264 2458
 
DARTY DEEDS
NATHAN HENNIX 2.96 4 2 1 0 4 0 1 0 0 70 71 25
CHUCK LEHMANN 2.21 24 5 1 0 7 2 0 0 0 293 397 134
MELANIE STRAND 1.74 76 10 1 0 16 7 3 1 0 801 1381 464
TRAVIS ISTA 1.67 84 12 0 0 11 6 3 0 0 850 1525 516
ANGIE STRAND 1.59 60 10 1 0 10 5 3 0 0 604 1142 384
TODD STEWART 1.55 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 31 60 20
NICK EBERHARDT 1.41 72 4 0 0 6 3 0 2 0 623 1330 452
GREG KOSKEY 1.13 8 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 63 167 56

Team Totals: 1.65 332 44 4 0 55 23 11 3 0 3335 6073 2051
 
DILLIGAF
JON POLLOCK 2.77 8 3 1 0 5 1 1 0 1 131 142 49
CLIFFORD POLLOCK 2.46 8 3 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 114 139 47
MATT POLLOCK 2.01 8 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 120 179 61
SKYLAR BROWN 1.94 68 19 1 0 16 6 2 0 1 808 1247 423
DAN LEGLER 1.85 84 19 0 0 11 4 0 3 1 961 1557 527
RON JEROME 1.71 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 44 77 26
MIKE RAGAN 1.59 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 51 17
HEATHER ERTELT 1.57 36 6 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 352 671 227
RYAN THOMPSON 1.50 8 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 63 126 42
CHAD ERTELT 1.41 72 4 0 0 5 6 2 0 0 649 1385 479
DALE WEBER 1.23 52 6 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 397 970 329

Team Totals: 1.68 352 62 2 0 55 21 8 3 3 3666 6544 2227
 
INSANE DART POSSE
KRIS OSTER 2.24 48 17 1 0 20 5 2 0 0 643 860 292
JAKE DAHLIN 1.80 76 17 1 0 15 7 2 0 0 811 1348 457
KASEY OSTER 1.71 88 14 0 0 21 3 3 0 0 910 1596 542
KELAN OSTER 1.63 32 6 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 324 597 203
SADIE LASCELLES 1.59 84 12 0 0 16 6 2 0 0 840 1581 537
ZACK EIDER 1.48 8 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 77 156 52
SETH BIRNEL 1.09 16 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 106 291 98

Team Totals: 1.73 352 67 2 0 80 24 9 0 0 3711 6429 2181
 
LUCKY DUCKIES
HEITH OLEK 1.75 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 49 84 28
JOSH JONES 1.62 68 14 1 0 10 5 2 0 0 742 1372 465
KELLY JACOBSON 1.50 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 45 90 32
LORI BUCK 1.43 32 6 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 313 658 222
PAUL CAREY 1.39 68 12 0 0 6 1 3 0 0 650 1401 473
ASHLEY LASS 1.36 84 10 0 0 12 8 0 0 0 788 1733 586
SHELLY MITCHELL 1.36 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 33 73 26
SHELBY JACOBSON 1.19 80 5 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 597 1508 511
SONIA VALLEJO 0.42 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 71 25

Team Totals: 1.38 348 47 1 0 36 19 7 0 0 3227 6990 2368
 
RIGHT IN THE BULLS
CHRIS BAKER 2.01 4 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 51 76 26
APRIL BAUMGARTEN 1.77 8 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 88 149 50
STEPHANIE HOOVER 1.69 72 15 1 0 23 5 3 0 0 879 1557 526
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Player MPR Games Wins Hats WH 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Marks Darts Rnds

DOM MUREK 1.45 84 4 0 0 14 5 2 0 0 824 1701 571
LORI BOCK 1.28 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 98 229 79
CARISSA HAUGEN 1.19 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 44 111 38
TRICIA LIVINGSTON 1.17 80 2 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 559 1428 484
SUSAN GEORGES 0.78 84 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 344 1319 518

Team Totals: 1.32 348 24 1 0 45 14 5 0 0 2887 6570 2292
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